# ROTARY INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 6780 COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD

## All four criteria listed below must be met for a Rotary Club in District 6780 to earn the Community Service Award in any Rotary Year

## FIRST CRITERION FOR THE AWARD

Club must carry out a Local Community Service Project that meet all 3 criteria below:

- Members of the club actively participate in the project (not just write a check)
- Project falls into one of The Rotary Foundation's seven areas of focus
- Club partners with a local community organization (such as school system, local nonprofit, government agency, etc.)

## SECOND CRITERION FOR THE AWARD

Club shares details about the Local Community Service Project referenced in the First Criterion on Rotary Showcase (an online site that is part of the Rotary.org website)

## THIRD CRITERION FOR THE AWARD

Club publicizes the Local Community Service Project referenced in the First Criterion via two types of media:

- One or more print (newspaper, magazine, etc.) or broadcast media (radio, TV)
- Social Media (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, etc.)

## FOURTH CRITERION FOR THE AWARD

Club holds 2 programs dealing with Local Community Service

- Each program falls into a different area of focus, so that 2 areas of focus are addressed in total
- Each program is presented by a different local community organization





Basic M Education & Literacy

Maternal & Child

Health



Conflict

Prevention/

Resolution

Prevention

&

Treatment



Water,

Sanitation

& Hvaiene



Community & Support the Economic Environment Development

**District Governor Citation Certification** 

I certify that the Rotary Club of \_\_\_\_\_\_ has met the requirements for the RI Community Service Award for the 2021-2022 Rotary year.

**President's Signature** 

Date

The Community Service Award is due no later than March 15, 2022. Please email forms to: Seth Thurman: <u>sthurman@wilsonbank.com</u>